
Planning Committee Agenda : 04.07.13 

  

 
                    Parkside 

 Burton Street 
 Melton Mowbray 

 Leicestershire LE13 1GH 
Telephone: 01664 502502    

 www.melton.gov.uk 

26.06.13 
Dear Sir or Madam 
 
A Meeting of the PLANNING COMMITTEE will be held in the Civic Suite, Parkside, 
Melton Mowbray on 4 July 2013 at 6.00 p.m. which your attendance is requested. 
Yours faithfully  
 
Lynn Aisbett 
Chief Executive 

A G E N D A 
No. Item 

 

1.  APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
 

2.  MINUTES 
To confirm the minutes of the previous meeting – to follow 
 

3.  DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 

4.  12/00717/OUT 
 
13/00212/FUL 
&13/00213/LBC 
 
13/00300/COU 
 
13/00279/FULH 
 
13/00351/TCA 

Mill House Nurseries, Leicester Road, Melton Mowbray 
 
The Fox Hotel, 9 Leicester Street, Melton Mowbray 
 
 
Glebe Farm, 21 Nether End, Great Dalby 
 
4 Melton Road, Ab Kettleby 
 
Parsonage House, 13 Paradise Lane, Old Dalby 
 

   5. URGENT BUSINESS 
To consider any other item(s) that the Chairman considers urgent 
 

 

To : Councillors  P. Baguley   G.E. Botterill 
G Bush    P.M. Chandler (Chair)   

 P. Cumbers    A. Freer-Jones 
E. Holmes   J Illingworth    

 J. Simpson   T. Moncrieff 
J Wyatt    
 
E Hutchison J Rhodes  
M Sheldon M Twittey 


