

Parkside Burton Street Melton Mowbray Leicestershire LE13 1GH Telephone: 01664 502502 www.melton.gov.uk

26.06.13 Dear Sir or Madam

A Meeting of the **PLANNING COMMITTEE** will be held in the Civic Suite, Parkside, Melton Mowbray on **4 July 2013 at 6.00 p.m**. which your attendance is requested. Yours faithfully

Lynn Aisbett Chief Executive

AGENDA

o.	Item	
1.	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE	
	MINUTES	
	To confirm the mi	nutes of the previous meeting – to follow
	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST	
4.	12/00717/OUT	Mill House Nurseries, Leicester Road, Melton Mowbray
	13/00212/FUL &13/00213/LBC	The Fox Hotel, 9 Leicester Street, Melton Mowbray
	13/00300/COU	Glebe Farm, 21 Nether End, Great Dalby
	13/00279/FULH	4 Melton Road, Ab Kettleby
	13/00351/TCA	Parsonage House, 13 Paradise Lane, Old Dalby
5.	URGENT BUSINESS	
	To consider any other item(s) that the Chairman considers urgent	

G.E. Botterill To: Councillors P. Baguley G Bush P.M. Chandler (Chair) P. Cumbers A. Freer-Jones E. Holmes J Illingworth J. Simpson T. Moncrieff J Wyatt E Hutchison J Rhodes M Sheldon M Twittey